CITY OF NEWTON

IN BOARD OF ALDERMEN

March 15, 2010

ORDERED:

That in accordance with the recommendations of the Community Preservation Committee, through its Chairman, Nancy Grissom; the Committee on Community Preservation, through its Chairman, Alderman Susan Albright; and the Finance Committee through its Chairman, Alderman Leonard J. Gentile: the sum of thirty-six thousand five hundred forty-five dollars (\$36,545) is hereby appropriated and transferred from the Community Preservation Fund Historic Resources and General Reserves to be expended under the direction and control of the Newton Free Library to preserve certain archival collections held by the Library, the City Clerk and the Newton History Museum as described in the Community Preservation Committee's recommendation dated February 2, 2010.

FROM:	CPA Fund Balance
	(21-3497)\$36,545
TO:	Archives Preservation
	(21B60101-5301)\$36,545

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 22 yeas 0 nays 2 absent (Aldermen Albright and Freedman)

(SGD) DAVID A. OLSON City Clerk

(SGD) SETTI D. WARREN Mayor

Date: 3.26.10